OP \$65,00 785547

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Convexity Capital Management, L.P.		107/20/2005	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Convexity Capital Management LP	
Street Address:	200 Clarendon Street	
Internal Address:	57th Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78554758	CONVEXITY
Serial Number:	77105124	CONVEXITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)574-7659

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-574-4153

Correspondent Name: Lisa Billone

Address Line 1: 400 Atlantic Avenue
Address Line 2: Goulston & Storrs, P.C.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Lisa Billone

 Signature:
 /Lisa Billone/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003588 FRAME: 0381

900082608

Date:	07/24/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Convexity#page1.tif source=Convexity#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003588 FRAME: 0382

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CONVEXITY CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "CONVEXITY CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LP", THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005, AT 5:01 O'CLOCK P.M.



3944145 8320

050602078

Daniet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4036836

DATE: 07-21-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003588 FRAME: 0383 MA SOC Filing Number: 200520424890 Date: 07/21/2005 4:13 PM

AMENDED APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

CONVEXITY CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P.

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is Convexity Capital Management, L.P.
- The date the limited partnership registered to do business in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts is April 6, 2005
- 3. The name of the limited partnership is being changed to Convexity Capital Management LP
- 4. The name and address of the general partner is: Convexity Capital Management LLC, c/o Harvard Management Company, 600 Atlantic Avenue, Boston, MA 02210.

CONVEXITY CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LP

By: Convexity Capital Management LLC its General Partner

By:

Name: H

Halit Coussin

Title:

Authorized Person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003588 FRAME: 0384

RECORDED: 07/24/2007